Form <b>PTO-1595</b> (Rev. 07/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Offi
To the Director of the U.S. Patent a 1034	436574 Jocuments or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Mandi J. Lopez W. Todd Monroe	Name: Board of Supervisors, Louisiana St
vv. roda ivionroe	Internal Address: 203 David Boyd Hall  University a  Agriculture
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes	No
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address:
Execution Date(s) August 1, 2007	
✓ Assignment Merger	Oit and District Dist
Security Agreement Change of Nam	ne City: Baton Rouge
Joint Research Agreement	State: Louisiana
Government Interest Assignment	Country: USA Zip:70803
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	
Other	_ Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ✓ No
	This document is being filed together with a new application
A. Patent Application No.(s) 11/461,214	B. Patent No.(s)
11/401,214	
	m J
Additional numbe	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents
concerning document should be mailed:	involved: 1 S
Name:Niti Duggal	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00
Internal Address: 2355 Drusilla Lane	Authorized to be charged by credit card
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address:	✓ Enclosed
	None required (government interest not affecting title
City: Baton Rouge	8. Payment Information
City: Baton Rouge State: Louisiana Zip: 70809	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date
State: Louisiana Zip: 70809	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date  b. Deposit Account Number
State:         Louisiana         Zip:70809           Phone Number:         (225)927-9908	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date
State:         Louisiana         Zip:70809           Phone Number:         (225)927-9908           Fax Number:         (225)926-2685	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date  b. Deposit Account Number Authorized User Name
State: Louisiana Zip:70809  Phone Number: (225)927-9908  Fax Number: (225)926-2685  Email Address: nd@rkkdlaw.com	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date  b. Deposit Account Number

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450 ASSIGNMENT OF ALL PATENT RIGHTS

In and for the consideration set forth below, we, Mandi J. Lopez and W. Todd Monroe

(hereafter "ASSIGNORS") effective the 1st day of August, 2007 do hereby assign, sell and

otherwise transfer their entire right, title and interest in and to the following identified patent

application:

1. U.S. Patent Application S.N. 11/461,214, filed on July 31, 2006, and entitled "A

Soft Tissue Fixation Device"

as well as to any continuation, continuation-in-part, divisional, reissue, re-examination, Patent

Cooperation Treaty, European Patent, or other regional or national foreign counterpart

application thereof, as well as any other priority or confidential information related to the subject

matter of the above identified patent application to Board of Supervisors, Louisiana State

University and Agriculture College, having its principal office located at 203 David Boyd Hall,

Baton Rouge, Louisiana 70803 (hereafter "ASSIGNEE"), its successor, or successors, in title

and/or assigns.

As consideration for the assignment ASSIGNEES shall be entitled to receive the

consideration set forth in the current policies governing employees of ASSIGNEE previously

adopted and approved by ASSIGNEE. In addition, for the aforesaid consideration, ASSIGNOR

further agrees to provide to ASSIGNEE, its successor, or successors, in title and/or assigns, any

assistance requested by ASSIGNEE in the prosecution of the assigned patent applications, any

continuations, continuations-in-part, re-issues, reexaminations, or divisions thereof before the

U.S. Patent & Trademark Office, as well as in the prosecution of any foreign counterparts of the

assigned patent application before any foreign patent office.

In and for the consideration aforementioned, ASSIGNOR still further agrees to provide to

ASSIGNEE, its successors in title and/or assigns, any assistance requested by ASSIGNEE in the

1

PATENT

**REEL: 019722 FRAME: 0008** 

enforcement of any patent, or patents, resulting from the assigned patent applications, as well as any continuations, continuations-in-part, divisions, re-issues, reexaminations, or foreign counterparts thereof, against any alleged third party infringer.

In and for the consideration aforementioned, ASSIGNOR still further agrees to promptly execute any other document requested by ASSIGNEE evidencing ASSIGNEE's rights to the aforementioned U.S. patent applications, as well as any continuations, continuation-in-parts, divisions, re-issues, reexaminations, or foreign counterparts thereto, and as well as to any U.S. or foreign patents thereof.

THUS, READ, AGREED AND EXECUTED on this \\ \struct st \\ day of August 2007 before the undersigned Notary Public and the two competent witnesses of majority age on the dates set forth below.

WITNESSES:

Sterlanie M. Lee

**ASSIGNOR:** 

Mandi J. Lop∉z

La. Bar Roll No. 48,929

**Notary Public** 

Approved for use through 06/30/2010. OMB 0651-0032

Under the Paperwork Reduction Act	of 1995 no pers	ons are required to re	espond to a collection of	f informati	ion unless it displays	a valid OMB control number		
Effective on 12/08/2004. Fees pursuant to the Consolidated Appropriations Act, 2005 (H.R. 4818).		Complete if Known						
		Application Number	er 11	11/461,214				
FEE TRAI	<b>12</b>	IIAL	Filing Date	Ju	ly 31, 2006			
For F	Y 2007		First Named Inven	tor Ma	andi J. Lopez & V	V.Todd Monroe		
Applicant claims amall antity	etetus Cos 3	7 CED 4 27	Examiner Name	n/a	a			
Applicant claims small entity status. See 37 CFR 1.27		Art Unit	37	3733				
TOTAL AMOUNT OF PAYMENT	(\$)	40.00	Attorney Docket N	o. 64	51.073			
METHOD OF PAYMENT (check all that apply)								
✓ Check Credit Card Money Order Other (please identify):								
Deposit Account Deposit	Account Number	: 18-2210	Deposit Accor	unt Name	Roy, Kiesel et	al.		
For the above-identified deposit account, the Director is hereby authorized to: (check all that apply)								
Charge fee(s) indica	ated below		Charge f	ee(s) inc	licated helow exce	ept for the filing fee		
Charge any addition		derpayments of fe	-/-\			pt for the filling fee		
under 37 CFR 1.16 WARNING: Information on this form	and 1.17	, ,	V Credit ai	-	•			
information and authorization on PT		iblic. Credit card ini	ormation should not t	oe inclua	ea on this form. Pro	vide credit card		
FEE CALCULATION								
1. BASIC FILING, SEARCH,								
FIL	ING FEES. <b>Small E</b> n		CH FEES E Small Entity	EXAMIN	IATION FEES  Small Entity			
Application Type Fee	(\$) <u>Fee (</u> \$			Fee (\$)	Fee (\$)	Fees Paid (\$)		
Utility 30	0 150	500	250	200	100			
Design 20	0 100	100	50	130	65			
Plant 20	0 100	300	150	160	80			
Reissue 30	0 150	500	250	600	300			
Provisional 20	0 100	0	0	0	0			
2. EXCESS CLAIM FEES Small Entity								
Fee DescriptionFee (\$)Fee (\$)Each claim over 20 (including Reissues)5025					<u>Fee (\$)</u> 25			
Each independent claim over 3 (including Reissues) 200 100					_ <del>-</del>			
Multiple dependent claims	•	,			360	180		
	<u>Claims</u>	Fee (\$) Fee	Paid (\$)			endent Claims		
- 20 or HP =  HP = highest number of total claims	X	er than 20	<del> </del>		<u>Fee (\$)</u>	Fee Paid (\$)		
	Claims		Paid (\$)					
- 3 or HP =  HP = highest number of independent	X	=						
3. APPLICATION SIZE FEE	: claims paid for,	if greater than 3.						
If the specification and drawings exceed 100 sheets of paper (excluding electronically filed sequence or computer								
listings under 37 CFR 1.52(e)), the application size fee due is \$250 (\$125 for small entity) for each additional 50								
sheets or fraction thereof. See 35 U.S.C. 41(a)(1)(G) and 37 CFR 1.16(s).  Total Sheets  Extra Sheets  Number of each additional 50 or fraction thereof  (round up to a whole number) x  Eee (\$)  Fee Paid (\$)								
4. OTHER FEE(S)  Non-English Specification	, \$130 fee		-		,	Fees Paid (\$)		

SUBMITTED BY	^ ^		
Signature	hour ille	Registration No. (Attorney/Agent) 56,182	Telephone (225)927-9908
Name (Print/Type)	Niti Duggal		Date August 8, 2007

This collection of information is required by 37 CFR 1.136. The information is required to obtain or retain a benefit by the public which is to file (and by the USPTO to process) an application. Confidentiality is governed by 35 U.S.C. 122 and 37 CFR 1.14. This collection is estimated to take 30 minutes to complete, including gathering, preparing, and submitting the completed application form to the USPTO. Time will vary depending upon the individual case. Any comments on the amount of time you require to complete this form and/or suggestions for reducing this burden, should be sent to the Chief Information Officer, U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, U.S. Department of Commerce, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450. DO NOT SEND FEES OR COMPLETED FORMS TO THIS ADDRESS. SEND TO: Commissioner for Patents, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450.

If you need assistance in completing the form, call 1-800-PTO-9199 and select option 2.

**PATENT REEL: 019722 FRAME: 0010** 

\$40.00

**RECORDED: 08/13/2007** 

Other (e.g., late filing surcharge): <u>Assignment Recordation Fee</u>